NEPCSH-5000-MV
Power Conversion System
Applications
Renewable Power Plant Integration (Ramp
rate control, energy shifting),
Grid Ancillary Control (Frequency regulation,
peak shaving)
Distributed Network and Micro-grid (Peak

Subject to change without notice.
Circuit Diagram.
Type Designation NEPCSH-5000-MV IEC
PCS DC-side
Max. DC Voltage 1500V
Min. DC Voltage 1181V
DC Voltage Range 1181~1500V
Max. DC Current 2328A*2
No. of DC Inputs 2
AC-side (Grid)
AC Output Power 5000kVA@40℃/5500kVA@30℃
Converter Port Max. AC Output Current 1804A*2@40℃/1984.6A*2@30 ℃
Overload capability（at 30℃） 110% (long-term）,120% (60 seconds)
Converter Port Nominal AC Voltage 800V
Converter Port AC Voltage Range 720～840V
Nominal Grid Frequency/Grid Frequency Range 50Hz/45~55Hz,60Hz/55~65Hz
Harmonic (THD) ＜3%(at nominal power)
DC voltage component < 0.5 % Un (linear balance load)
Power Factor at Nominal Power / Adjustable Power Factor >0.99/0.99 leading~0.99 lagging
Adjustable Reactive Power -100%~100%
Feed-in Phases/AC Connection 3/3
AC-side (Off-Grid)
Converter Port Nominal AC Voltage 800V
Converter Port AC Voltage Range 720～840V
AC Voltage Distortion <3% (linear load)
DC Voltage Component <0.5%Un (linear balance load)
Unbalance Load Capacity 100% ThdU<1% (under linear load)
Nominal Frequency/Frequency Range 50Hz/45~55Hz,60Hz/55~65Hz
Efficiency
Converter Max. Efficiency Max. efficiency 98.8 %/CEC Efficiency 98.5%
Transformer
Nominal Power 5000 kVA
Max. Power 5500 kVA
LV/MV Voltage 0.8kV/11~35kV
Transformer vector Dy11
Transformer cooling type ONAN
Oil type Oil
Protection
DC Input Protection Load break switch + fuse
Converter Output Protection Circuit breaker
AC Output Protection Circuit breaker
Over Voltage Category Ⅱ(DC)/ Ⅲ (AC Main)
Grid Monitoring/Ground Fault Monitoring Yes/Yes